
B.—7a.
Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXXI.-TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS— continued.

19

[tem.i 19 '6-7.

MINISTER FOR TOURIST AND HEALTH
RESORTS—continued.

£

32

33
34

VOTE No. 102—continued.
Toubist and Health Resobts—continued.

Glade House, Lake Te Anau : New buildings, im-
provements, &c.

Dart River: Purchase of huts
Purchase of Te Anau Accommodation-house, land,

launches, and steamers on Lakes Te Anau and
Manapouri

Works not specified
Haast River: Huts

1,100
50

35
36

3,000
100
250

Total required for current year—Vote No. 102
51,840

40,000

TOTAL CLASS XXXI 40,000
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