Appropriations for Public Works Services.

	CLASS XXXI.— TOURIST AND HEALTH RE	SURTS—con	tinuea.
Item		1906-7.	
	MINISTER FOR TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 102—continued.		
	TOURIST AND HEALTH RESORTS—continued.		
32	Glade House, Lake Te Anau: New buildings, im-	ſ	
	provements, &c.	1,100	
33	Dart River: Purchase of huts	50	
34	Purchase of Te Anau Accommodation-house, land,	•	
	launches, and steamers on Lakes Te Anau and		
	Manapouri	3,000	
35	Works not specified	100	
36	Haast River: Huts	250	
	Mullion 1 If you	51,840	
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 102		40,000